

Misc. DJ (FAR) 107-2026
State Vs. SHO PS South Rohini

22.01.2026

Present: None.

As per FAR, date of accident is 16.01.2025 and FIR no. 25/26 is registered under Section 281/125(A)BNS at PS South Rohini.

Offending vehicle is identified as DL 1R TC 6461.

It is not mentioned by the IO in the FAR if the offending vehicle was insured at the time of accident. IO to comply with Rule 3 (f) and (g) MACT Rules, 2008 and apply for compliance of Rule 6 MACT Rules, 2008.

List for filing of IAR on 16.03.2026.

Copy of order be sent to DCP concerned to ensure timely compliances as per Rule 150A CMV Rules 1989 in all case of motor vehicle accidents falling under its jurisdiction.

(Vikram)
DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
22.01.2026